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FXDR 2019-> 
Easymount Smartbox 2

3 4
Mode Switch

for
Smartbox

2
Smartbox

2
Exhaust/Cable
/Servo System

Smartbox
Control Cable

1 Assembly
Kit

TR 12x
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Option 1

Option 2
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Items required

2x

OEM parts needed in step 3 & 4 :

2x 2x 2x

B1 SW1 W1
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BR
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Tighten     at step 5Tighten     at step 5B1
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4.2

4.3
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300 km
186 mi

10Nm
  7lbf ft

2x

OEM

300 km
186 mi

27Nm
20lbf ft

1x

OEM

OEM
3

SN

SN

SN

HC

300 km
186 mi

30Nm
22lbf ft

1x

OEM

OEM OEM

1

Heat shield hose clamp position:
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B2

WB

WR

SN

HS

- Install heat shield
- Adjust heat shield & exhaust position
- Tighten remaining bolts & clamps

1

1

1

3X

300 km
186 mi

2,5Nm
   2lbf ft

3x

2,5Nm
B2

300 km
186 mi

3,5Nm
2,5lbf ft

1x

3,5Nm
HC

22 3 4

300 km
186 mi

27Nm
20lbf ft

2x

27Nm
B1

Tip:

Make washer unround
for easier installation

WR

3 1

2

Option 1

1

Option 2

300 km
186 mi

8Nm
6lbf ft

1x

Lift or remove fuel 
tank to ensure 

proper cable routing
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1
Remove battery 

cover

2a

4A OEM+

4B

2b

Left hand sideRight hand side

Connect 4A to OEM

Connect 4B to 
positive battery lead

3
Reinstall battery 

cover

4a
Connect cable to smartbox

4b
Position the smartbox

as shown

Cable routing

Actual cables are black
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Avoid Bending
near the connector

Sufficient cable
length for slack

4P 4X+

2 3

6P 6X+2P 2X+

1

Complete
System
Check!

Reinstall fuse and
perform a

1

2

34L&R


